
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Maiden Handicap - 1666m

02 December 2022 - 12:57

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2.0m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.22
(0:17.74)

1:26.48
(0:11.30)

1:15.18
(0:12.26)

1:02.92
(0:12.72)

0:50.20
(0:12.70)

0:37.50
(0:12.76)

0:24.74
(0:12.44)

0:37.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 2 64.9 0:11.54 1:44.22 [1] 1:25.95 [7] 1:14.41 [7] 1:02.22 [7] 0:49.44 [7] 0:36.84 [8] 0:24.19 [6] 0:36.84

Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1400m (0:18.27) (0:11.54) (0:12.19) (0:12.78) (0:12.60) (0:12.65) (0:12.23)

2 12 SLICK HEELS 6 64.3 0:11.64 1:44.45 [2] 1:25.87 [9] 1:14.23 [9] 1:02.22 [8] 0:49.53 [8] 0:37.10 [7] 0:24.61 [3] 0:37.10 +2

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:18.58) (0:11.64) (0:12.01) (0:12.69) (0:12.43) (0:12.49) (0:12.36)

3 1 MASTER TYLER 7 66.7 0:11.33 1:44.94 [3] 1:27.03 [3] 1:15.70 [3] 1:03.44 [2] 0:50.79 [2] 0:38.10 [2] 0:25.46 [1] 0:38.10 +3

Martin Harley 1400m 1400m (0:17.91) (0:11.33) (0:12.26) (0:12.65) (0:12.69) (0:12.64) (0:12.44)

4 3 SHORES OF GOLD 4 66.3 0:11.40 1:44.96 [4] 1:27.01 [4] 1:15.61 [5] 1:03.14 [5] 0:50.36 [6] 0:37.76 [6] 0:24.86 [7] 0:37.76 +1

Corey Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:17.95) (0:11.40) (0:12.47) (0:12.78) (0:12.60) (0:12.90) (0:12.62)

5 11 MASTER OF MENACE 11 64.1 0:11.50 1:44.97 [5] 1:25.76 [11] 1:14.26 [11] 1:02.24 [11] 0:49.51 [11] 0:37.14 [10] 0:24.48 [11] 0:37.14 +4

Jason Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:19.21) (0:11.50) (0:12.02) (0:12.73) (0:12.37) (0:12.66) (0:12.51)

6 2 METAVERSE 5 66.3 0:11.32 1:45.02 [6] 1:27.00 [6] 1:15.68 [4] 1:03.45 [4] 0:50.75 [3] 0:37.99 [4] 0:25.44 [2] 0:37.99 +4

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:18.02) (0:11.32) (0:12.23) (0:12.70) (0:12.76) (0:12.55) (0:12.47)

6 4 READY SET ROLL 1 64.5 0:11.74 1:45.01 [6] 1:26.70 [8] 1:14.96 [8] 1:02.62 [9] 0:49.70 [10] 0:37.08 [11] 0:24.46 [10] 0:37.08 +2

Lani Allen 1400m 1400m (0:18.31) (0:11.74) (0:12.34) (0:12.92) (0:12.62) (0:12.62) (0:12.39)

8 6 ROGER EXPRESS 10 68.8 0:11.45 1:45.42 [8] 1:27.65 [2] 1:16.20 [2] 1:03.81 [3] 0:50.99 [4] 0:38.30 [3] 0:25.53 [5] 0:38.30 -2

Tegan Harrison Overall 1400m (0:17.77) (0:11.45) (0:12.39) (0:12.82) (0:12.69) (0:12.77) (0:12.60)

9 10 KEATON 9 63.2 0:11.59 1:45.56 [9] 1:26.84 [10] 1:15.25 [10] 1:03.14 [10] 0:50.37 [9] 0:37.91 [9] 0:25.29 [9] 0:37.91 +6

Madeleine Wishart 1400m 1400m (0:18.72) (0:11.59) (0:12.11) (0:12.77) (0:12.46) (0:12.62) (0:12.65)

10 5 GODRA 8 66.4 0:11.70 1:46.67 [10] 1:28.64 [5] 1:16.94 [6] 1:04.74 [6] 0:52.08 [5] 0:39.45 [5] 0:26.41 [7] 0:39.45 +4

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1400m (0:18.03) (0:11.70) (0:12.20) (0:12.66) (0:12.63) (0:13.04) (0:13.02)

Scratched: Dedors Lad (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Maiden Handicap - 1666m

02 December 2022 - 12:57

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2.0m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.22
(0:17.74)

1:26.48
(0:11.30)

1:15.18
(0:12.26)

1:02.92
(0:12.72)

0:50.20
(0:12.70)

0:37.50
(0:12.76)

0:24.74
(0:12.44)

0:37.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 BEYONDTASTIC 12 68.6 0:11.30 1:49.62 [11] 1:31.88 [1] 1:20.58 [1] 1:08.32 [1] 0:55.60 [1] 0:42.90 [1] 0:29.84 [4] 0:42.90 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:17.74) (0:11.30) (0:12.26) (0:12.72) (0:12.70) (0:13.06) (0:13.83)

Scratched: Dedors Lad (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Maiden Handicap - 1666m

02 December 2022 - 12:57

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2.0m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.30
(0:12.30)

0:37.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 2 64.9 0:11.54 0:11.96 [4] 1:44.22 0:36.84

Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1400m (0:11.96)

2 12 SLICK HEELS 6 64.3 0:11.64 0:12.25 [3] 1.3L 0:37.10 +2

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:12.25)

3 1 MASTER TYLER 7 66.7 0:11.33 0:13.02 [1] 4.1L 0:38.10 +3

Martin Harley 1400m 1400m (0:13.02)

4 3 SHORES OF GOLD 4 66.3 0:11.40 0:12.24 [6] 4.2L 0:37.76 +1

Corey Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:12.24)

5 11 MASTER OF MENACE 11 64.1 0:11.50 0:11.97 [9] 4.3L 0:37.14 +4

Jason Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:11.97)

6 2 METAVERSE 5 66.3 0:11.32 0:12.97 [2] 4.5L 0:37.99 +4

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:12.97)

6 4 READY SET ROLL 1 64.5 0:11.74 0:12.07 [7] 4.5L 0:37.08 +2

Lani Allen 1400m 1400m (0:12.07)

8 6 ROGER EXPRESS 10 68.8 0:11.45 0:12.93 [5] 6.8L 0:38.30 -2

Tegan Harrison Overall 1400m (0:12.93)

9 10 KEATON 9 63.2 0:11.59 0:12.64 [8] 7.6L 0:37.91 +6

Madeleine Wishart 1400m 1400m (0:12.64)

10 5 GODRA 8 66.4 0:11.70 0:13.39 [10] 14.1L 0:39.45 +4

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1400m (0:13.39)

Scratched: Dedors Lad (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Maiden Handicap - 1666m

02 December 2022 - 12:57

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2.0m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.30
(0:12.30)

0:37.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 BEYONDTASTIC 12 68.6 0:11.30 0:16.01 [11] 31.4L 0:42.90 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:16.01)

Scratched: Dedors Lad (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES OPEN Handicap - 1200m

02 December 2022 - 13:33

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.35
(0:13.46)

0:56.89
(0:10.78)

0:46.11
(0:11.29)

0:34.82
(0:11.51)

0:23.31
(0:11.55)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

0:34.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DRAGON MISS 1 68.6 0:10.74 1:10.35 [1] 0:56.80 [3] 0:46.06 [2] 0:34.82 [1] 0:23.31 [1] 0:11.76 [1] 1:10.35 0:34.82

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.55) (0:10.74) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.55) (0:11.76)

2 2 MORT DOYLE 8 66.3 0:11.10 1:10.50 [2] 0:56.76 [4] 0:45.66 [5] 0:34.44 [5] 0:23.05 [3] 0:11.73 [2] 0.8L 0:34.44 +3

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:11.10) (0:11.22) (0:11.39) (0:11.32) (0:11.73)

3 4 PRIMAL SCREAM 4 66.9 0:10.84 1:10.60 [3] 0:56.79 [5] 0:45.95 [4] 0:34.72 [4] 0:23.28 [4] 0:11.74 [3] 1.3L 0:34.72 +0

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.84) (0:11.23) (0:11.44) (0:11.54) (0:11.74)

4 6 COSSIE 5 68.8 0:10.91 1:11.11 [4] 0:57.57 [2] 0:46.66 [3] 0:35.22 [3] 0:23.68 [5] 0:11.90 [5] 4.1L 0:35.22 +2

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:13.54) (0:10.91) (0:11.44) (0:11.54) (0:11.78) (0:11.90)

5 7 PIVOTAL MOTION 6 67.7 0:10.92 1:11.16 [5] 0:57.28 [6] 0:46.36 [6] 0:35.08 [6] 0:23.58 [6] 0:11.86 [6] 4.3L 0:35.08 +4

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:13.88) (0:10.92) (0:11.28) (0:11.50) (0:11.72) (0:11.86)

6 5 SAY HAYA 7 69.0 0:10.78 1:11.50 [6] 0:58.04 [1] 0:47.26 [1] 0:35.93 [2] 0:24.31 [2] 0:12.49 [4] 6.3L 0:35.93 +2

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.46) (0:10.78) (0:11.33) (0:11.62) (0:11.82) (0:12.49)

7 8 STORM ATTACK 2 65.7 0:11.09 1:11.67 [7] 0:57.35 [7] 0:46.26 [7] 0:35.09 [7] 0:23.71 [7] 0:12.00 [7] 7.1L 0:35.09 +0

Madeleine Wishart 1000m 1000m (0:14.32) (0:11.09) (0:11.17) (0:11.38) (0:11.71) (0:12.00)

Scratched: Tavisan (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: 85 TROOP Maiden Handicap - 1200m

02 December 2022 - 14:07

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.94
(0:13.99)

0:57.95
(0:11.23)

0:46.72
(0:11.43)

0:35.29
(0:11.70)

0:23.59
(0:11.71)

0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 COPPERCHINO 1 64.7 0:11.27 1:11.94 [1] 0:57.78 [3] 0:46.51 [3] 0:35.11 [3] 0:23.52 [3] 0:11.88 [2] 1:11.94 0:35.11

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.27) (0:11.40) (0:11.59) (0:11.64) (0:11.88)

2 9 GREYLANDER 12 65.5 0:11.23 1:11.94 [2] 0:57.95 [1] 0:46.72 [1] 0:35.29 [1] 0:23.59 [1] 0:11.85 [1] 0.1L 0:35.29 -1

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.23) (0:11.43) (0:11.70) (0:11.74) (0:11.85)

3 11 MR LANNIGAN 2 63.9 0:11.33 1:12.49 [3] 0:58.08 [6] 0:46.75 [5] 0:35.38 [5] 0:23.81 [5] 0:12.04 [4] 3.1L 0:35.38 +0

Robbie Fradd 1000m 1000m (0:14.41) (0:11.33) (0:11.37) (0:11.57) (0:11.77) (0:12.04)

4 7 DARKENED DESTINY 14 64.7 0:11.28 1:12.74 [4] 0:58.70 [2] 0:47.42 [2] 0:36.05 [2] 0:24.37 [2] 0:12.46 [3] 4.4L 0:36.05 +2

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:14.04) (0:11.28) (0:11.37) (0:11.68) (0:11.91) (0:12.46)

5 13 BIG ROCAS 4 64.5 0:11.40 1:13.52 [5] 0:59.19 [5] 0:47.71 [6] 0:36.31 [6] 0:24.66 [6] 0:12.63 [5] 8.9L 0:36.31 +4

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:14.33) (0:11.48) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:12.03) (0:12.63)

6 5 VIKING FOREVER 13 66.1 0:11.33 1:13.96 [6] 0:59.78 [4] 0:48.42 [4] 0:37.09 [4] 0:25.34 [4] 0:13.13 [6] 11.4L 0:37.09 +3

Luke Dittman Overall 800m (0:14.18) (0:11.36) (0:11.33) (0:11.75) (0:12.21) (0:13.13)

Scratched: Holy Trojan (#6), Slick Shooter (#1), Dedors Lad (#14), Satellite Spirit (#2), Witness Attack (#3), Boddington (#4), Good Girl (#8), Maralah (#10), O'calloghan (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: OSS Maiden Handicap - 1200m

02 December 2022 - 14:43

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.48
(0:13.62)

0:57.86
(0:10.65)

0:47.21
(0:11.68)

0:35.53
(0:12.18)

0:23.35
(0:11.88)

0:11.47
(0:11.47)

0:35.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CAPITAL GIRL 14 67.4 0:10.88 1:11.48 [1] 0:57.32 [7] 0:46.44 [8] 0:34.98 [6] 0:22.95 [5] 0:11.47 [1] 1:11.48 0:34.98

Ryan Wiggins 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:10.88) (0:11.46) (0:12.03) (0:11.48) (0:11.47)

2 15 LEISURE GAMES 12 67.6 0:10.69 1:12.43 [2] 0:58.10 [9] 0:47.41 [9] 0:35.69 [9] 0:23.60 [9] 0:11.85 [6] 5.5L 0:35.69 -9

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:10.69) (0:11.72) (0:12.09) (0:11.75) (0:11.85)

3 4 SINNAMON TOAST 3 68.1 0:10.73 1:12.47 [3] 0:58.40 [6] 0:47.67 [6] 0:36.00 [7] 0:23.94 [6] 0:11.93 [5] 5.7L 0:36.00 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:14.07) (0:10.73) (0:11.67) (0:12.06) (0:12.01) (0:11.93)

4 7 GLIDE ON BY 4 69.4 0:10.80 1:12.58 [4] 0:58.42 [8] 0:47.62 [7] 0:35.99 [8] 0:23.84 [8] 0:11.89 [8] 6.2L 0:35.99 -2

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:10.80) (0:11.63) (0:12.15) (0:11.95) (0:11.89)

5 12 STELLARASHI 2 67.6 0:10.91 1:12.79 [5] 0:58.97 [2] 0:48.06 [3] 0:36.44 [4] 0:24.31 [4] 0:12.38 [3] 7.5L 0:36.44 -6

Marnu Potgieter 1000m 1000m (0:13.82) (0:10.91) (0:11.62) (0:12.13) (0:11.93) (0:12.38)

6 5 MR CICCOLINA 7 66.9 0:10.90 1:12.86 [6] 0:58.98 [4] 0:48.08 [5] 0:36.53 [3] 0:24.46 [3] 0:12.50 [2] 7.8L 0:36.53 -2

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.88) (0:10.90) (0:11.55) (0:12.07) (0:11.96) (0:12.50)

7 13 FOREBEARS 6 68.9 0:10.65 1:13.19 [7] 0:59.57 [1] 0:48.92 [1] 0:37.24 [1] 0:25.06 [1] 0:12.82 [4] 9.6L 0:37.24 -5

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.65) (0:11.68) (0:12.18) (0:12.24) (0:12.82)

8 11 MY DAY 5 68.1 0:10.85 1:13.21 [8] 0:59.28 [5] 0:48.43 [4] 0:36.75 [5] 0:24.57 [7] 0:12.38 [9] 9.7L 0:36.75 -3

Anna Bakos 1000m 1000m (0:13.93) (0:10.85) (0:11.68) (0:12.18) (0:12.19) (0:12.38)

9 3 BENEDICT ARNOLD 1 67.9 0:10.84 1:13.29 [9] 0:59.46 [3] 0:48.62 [2] 0:37.04 [2] 0:24.98 [2] 0:12.64 [7] 10.1L 0:37.04 -7

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:10.84) (0:11.58) (0:12.06) (0:12.34) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Baltray (#1), Due Diligence (#2), She Shall Rule (#8), Super Shares (#9), Valiant Joan (#10), Gateways (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SCHULZ'S WHOLESALE MEATS Class 1 Handicap - 800m

02 December 2022 - 15:27

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.87
(0:13.27)

0:32.60
(0:10.26)

0:22.34
(0:10.90)

0:11.44
(0:11.44)

0:32.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 THE POWER OF ONE 7 70.0 0:10.44 0:45.87 [1] 0:32.26 [4] 0:21.82 [4] 0:11.05 [4] 0:45.87 0:32.26

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.61) (0:10.44) (0:10.77) (0:11.05)

2 5 SNEAKY THREE 6 72.4 0:10.39 0:46.00 [2] 0:32.21 [5] 0:21.82 [5] 0:11.13 [5] 0.5L 0:32.21 +4

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:13.79) (0:10.39) (0:10.69) (0:11.13)

3 2 IGBO 9 70.9 0:10.26 0:46.14 [3] 0:32.87 [1] 0:22.61 [1] 0:11.71 [1] 1.3L 0:32.87 +3

Leeanne McCoy Overall 600m (0:13.27) (0:10.26) (0:10.90) (0:11.71)

4 4 POCKETROCKET 4 70.6 0:10.33 0:46.27 [4] 0:32.28 [7] 0:21.95 [7] 0:11.30 [6] 1.8L 0:32.28 +2

Micheal Hellyer 600m 600m (0:13.99) (0:10.33) (0:10.65) (0:11.30)

5 3 BONGANI 3 71.5 0:10.31 0:46.34 [5] 0:33.04 [2] 0:22.73 [2] 0:11.63 [3] 2.1L 0:33.04 +2

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:13.30) (0:10.31) (0:11.10) (0:11.63)

6 6 THAT'LL BE THE DAY 2 70.7 0:10.29 0:46.37 [6] 0:32.91 [3] 0:22.62 [3] 0:11.77 [2] 2.3L 0:32.91 -1

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.46) (0:10.29) (0:10.85) (0:11.77)

7 10 NAYTELLRHI BIRD 5 70.1 0:10.32 0:46.74 [7] 0:32.75 [6] 0:22.43 [6] 0:11.68 [7] 4.3L 0:32.75 -2

Andrew Spinks 600m 600m (0:13.99) (0:10.32) (0:10.75) (0:11.68)

Scratched: You Ess Ess Are (#7), Lady Cumberland (#8), Dynamic Jewel (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 2 December 2022  18:29 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: EDDIES CHRISTMAS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1100m

02 December 2022 - 16:03

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.29
(0:08.40)

0:55.89
(0:10.58)

0:45.31
(0:11.10)

0:34.21
(0:11.26)

0:22.95
(0:11.19)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

0:34.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BURNISH GOLD 5 68.1 0:08.49 1:04.29 [1] 0:55.80 [2] 0:45.08 [2] 0:34.02 [2] 0:22.82 [2] 0:11.76 [1] 1:04.29 0:34.02

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.49) (0:10.72) (0:11.06) (0:11.20) (0:11.06) (0:11.76)

2 10 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 1 66.3 0:08.57 1:04.67 [2] 0:56.10 [5] 0:45.26 [5] 0:34.19 [5] 0:22.76 [4] 0:11.40 [3] 2L 0:34.19 -1

Hannah Richardson 1000m Overall (0:08.57) (0:10.84) (0:11.07) (0:11.43) (0:11.36) (0:11.40)

3 4 DASHING GEE GEE 12 68.6 0:08.40 1:05.07 [3] 0:56.67 [1] 0:46.09 [1] 0:34.99 [1] 0:23.73 [1] 0:12.47 [2] 4.3L 0:34.99 -5

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:08.40) (0:10.58) (0:11.10) (0:11.26) (0:11.26) (0:12.47)

4 13 BEITSOO 2 66.8 0:08.45 1:05.21 [4] 0:56.76 [3] 0:46.02 [3] 0:35.00 [3] 0:23.68 [3] 0:12.05 [4] 5.1L 0:35.00 -3

Taylor Marshall 1000m Overall (0:08.45) (0:10.74) (0:11.02) (0:11.32) (0:11.63) (0:12.05)

5 3 CLOVER'S PRINCE 9 68.3 0:08.59 1:12.91 [5] 1:04.32 [4] 0:53.40 [4] 0:42.29 [4] 0:30.78 [5] 0:18.67 [5] 50.4L 0:42.29 +2

Martin Harley 1000m Overall (0:08.59) (0:10.92) (0:11.11) (0:11.51) (0:12.11) (0:18.67)

Scratched: Yalla (#9), Hoot 'N' Holler (#1), Dealing's Done (#5), Fire Kirin (#6), Minks Star (#7), Menari Magic (#8), Playgirl (#11), Tres Redoute (#12)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB Class 2 Handicap - 1500m

02 December 2022 - 16:43

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:32.15
(0:08.65)

1:23.50
(0:11.11)

1:12.39
(0:11.62)

1:00.77
(0:12.40)

0:48.37
(0:12.31)

0:36.06
(0:12.00)

0:24.06
(0:11.97)

0:36.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 PIZZO 2 63.9 0:08.78 1:32.15 [1] 1:23.37 [4] 1:11.88 [4] 1:00.30 [4] 0:47.97 [4] 0:35.68 [4] 0:23.80 [4] 0:35.68

Justin Stanley 1400m Overall (0:08.78) (0:11.49) (0:11.58) (0:12.33) (0:12.29) (0:11.88) (0:11.71)

2 7 ROARING THUNDER 1 64.2 0:09.05 1:32.47 [2] 1:23.42 [6] 1:11.94 [6] 1:00.37 [6] 0:48.03 [5] 0:35.71 [5] 0:23.84 [5] 0:35.71 +4

Robbie Fradd 1400m Overall (0:09.05) (0:11.48) (0:11.57) (0:12.34) (0:12.32) (0:11.87) (0:11.79)

3 8 POET'S DAY 10 67.2 0:08.65 1:32.50 [3] 1:23.85 [1] 1:12.68 [2] 1:00.99 [2] 0:48.64 [2] 0:36.32 [2] 0:24.28 [2] 0:36.32 +7

Jim Byrne 1400m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.17) (0:11.69) (0:12.35) (0:12.32) (0:12.04) (0:11.91)

4 1 BEDFORD SQUARE 5 65.2 0:09.29 1:32.62 [4] 1:23.33 [9] 1:11.60 [10] 1:00.05 [8] 0:47.80 [8] 0:35.45 [8] 0:23.81 [7] 0:35.45 +0

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:09.29) (0:11.73) (0:11.55) (0:12.25) (0:12.35) (0:11.64) (0:11.75)

5 9 GLASHABEE 3 63.4 0:09.08 1:32.65 [5] 1:23.57 [7] 1:11.73 [9] 0:59.82 [10] 0:47.62 [10] 0:35.37 [10] 0:23.70 [8] 0:35.37 +11

Brooke Ainsworth 1400m Overall (0:09.08) (0:11.84) (0:11.91) (0:12.20) (0:12.25) (0:11.67) (0:11.66)

6 10 JIMMY NEUTRON 8 66.9 0:08.68 1:32.69 [6] 1:24.01 [2] 1:12.93 [1] 1:01.31 [1] 0:48.91 [1] 0:36.60 [1] 0:24.60 [1] 0:36.60 +1

Rikki Jamieson 1400m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.08) (0:11.62) (0:12.40) (0:12.31) (0:12.00) (0:11.98)

7 6 SCENIC RIM 7 65.8 0:08.69 1:33.38 [7] 1:24.69 [3] 1:13.40 [3] 1:01.63 [3] 0:49.20 [3] 0:36.92 [3] 0:25.00 [3] 0:36.92 +10

Taylor Marshall 1400m Overall (0:08.69) (0:11.29) (0:11.77) (0:12.43) (0:12.28) (0:11.92) (0:12.00)

8 3 TUHINGA 6 65.1 0:09.25 1:33.45 [8] 1:24.20 [8] 1:12.55 [8] 1:00.80 [9] 0:48.41 [9] 0:36.28 [9] 0:24.66 [6] 0:36.28 +7

Brodie Loy 1400m Overall (0:09.25) (0:11.65) (0:11.75) (0:12.39) (0:12.13) (0:11.62) (0:11.94)

9 5 PEREGRINATION 9 66.0 0:09.44 1:33.55 [9] 1:24.11 [10] 1:12.77 [7] 1:01.21 [7] 0:48.89 [7] 0:36.68 [7] 0:24.61 [9] 0:36.68 +8

Stephanie Thornton 1400m Overall (0:09.44) (0:11.34) (0:11.56) (0:12.32) (0:12.21) (0:12.07) (0:12.03)

10 11 GREYT INTENTIONS 11 64.4 0:09.02 1:35.39 [10] 1:26.37 [5] 1:14.97 [5] 1:03.37 [5] 0:50.95 [6] 0:38.59 [6] 0:26.34 [10] 0:38.59 +8

Jason Taylor 1400m Overall (0:09.02) (0:11.40) (0:11.60) (0:12.42) (0:12.36) (0:12.25) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Kipling's Journey (#2)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB Class 2 Handicap - 1500m

02 December 2022 - 16:43

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.09
(0:12.09)

0:36.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 PIZZO 2 63.9 0:08.78 0:12.09 [2] 1:32.15 0:35.68

Justin Stanley 1400m Overall (0:12.09)

2 7 ROARING THUNDER 1 64.2 0:09.05 0:12.05 [6] 1.8L 0:35.71 +4

Robbie Fradd 1400m Overall (0:12.05)

3 8 POET'S DAY 10 67.2 0:08.65 0:12.37 [3] 2L 0:36.32 +7

Jim Byrne 1400m Overall (0:12.37)

4 1 BEDFORD SQUARE 5 65.2 0:09.29 0:12.06 [5] 2.5L 0:35.45 +0

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:12.06)

5 9 GLASHABEE 3 63.4 0:09.08 0:12.04 [7] 2.7L 0:35.37 +11

Brooke Ainsworth 1400m Overall (0:12.04)

6 10 JIMMY NEUTRON 8 66.9 0:08.68 0:12.62 [1] 2.9L 0:36.60 +1

Rikki Jamieson 1400m Overall (0:12.62)

7 6 SCENIC RIM 7 65.8 0:08.69 0:13.00 [4] 6.9L 0:36.92 +10

Taylor Marshall 1400m Overall (0:13.00)

8 3 TUHINGA 6 65.1 0:09.25 0:12.72 [8] 7.3L 0:36.28 +7

Brodie Loy 1400m Overall (0:12.72)

9 5 PEREGRINATION 9 66.0 0:09.44 0:12.58 [9] 7.8L 0:36.68 +8

Stephanie Thornton 1400m Overall (0:12.58)

10 11 GREYT INTENTIONS 11 64.4 0:09.02 0:13.72 [10] 18.6L 0:38.59 +8

Jason Taylor 1400m Overall (0:13.72)

Scratched: Kipling's Journey (#2)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: IPSWICH EVENTS & ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE BENCHMARK
62 Handicap - 1666m

02 December 2022 - 17:19

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.34
(0:18.94)

1:24.40
(0:11.97)

1:12.43
(0:12.05)

1:00.38
(0:11.93)

0:48.45
(0:11.94)

0:36.51
(0:12.05)

0:24.46
(0:12.38)

0:36.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 FLYING ROTHE 4 61.9 0:11.81 1:43.34 [1] 1:24.13 [3] 1:12.19 [3] 0:59.95 [3] 0:48.06 [3] 0:36.25 [3] 0:24.25 [2] 0:36.25

Martin Harley 800m 800m (0:19.21) (0:11.94) (0:12.24) (0:11.89) (0:11.81) (0:12.00) (0:12.17)

2 1 SPIRIT'S CHARM 10 63.1 0:11.71 1:43.67 [2] 1:23.85 [5] 1:12.14 [5] 0:59.96 [5] 0:47.90 [5] 0:36.03 [5] 0:24.12 [5] 0:36.03 -1

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1400m (0:19.82) (0:11.71) (0:12.18) (0:12.06) (0:11.87) (0:11.91) (0:12.13)

3 8 BEST TO HURRY 6 61.9 0:11.93 1:44.87 [3] 1:25.93 [1] 1:13.96 [1] 1:01.91 [1] 0:49.98 [1] 0:38.04 [1] 0:25.99 [1] 0:38.04 -3

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:18.94) (0:11.97) (0:12.05) (0:11.93) (0:11.94) (0:12.05) (0:12.62)

4 7 ABOVE THE LOT 13 62.2 0:11.82 1:44.90 [4] 1:25.47 [4] 1:13.49 [4] 1:01.34 [4] 0:49.41 [4] 0:37.59 [4] 0:25.49 [4] 0:37.59 +6

Jim Byrne 800m 800m (0:19.43) (0:11.98) (0:12.15) (0:11.93) (0:11.82) (0:12.10) (0:12.59)

5 6 I'M HITCHIN' BRO 9 61.6 0:11.88 1:46.06 [5] 1:26.91 [2] 1:15.01 [2] 1:02.93 [2] 0:50.99 [2] 0:39.11 [2] 0:26.89 [3] 0:39.11 +5

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:19.15) (0:11.90) (0:12.08) (0:11.94) (0:11.88) (0:12.22) (0:12.98)

Scratched: Grenadiers (#13), Silesian (#4), Sibylla (#12), Kipling's Journey (#2), Shopping Wise (#5), Daintree Diva (#9), Dubai Dee (#10), Ramoka (#11)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: IPSWICH EVENTS & ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE BENCHMARK
62 Handicap - 1666m

02 December 2022 - 17:19

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:36.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 FLYING ROTHE 4 61.9 0:11.81 0:12.08 [1] 1:43.34 0:36.25

Martin Harley 800m 800m (0:12.08)

2 1 SPIRIT'S CHARM 10 63.1 0:11.71 0:11.99 [3] 1.8L 0:36.03 -1

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1400m (0:11.99)

3 8 BEST TO HURRY 6 61.9 0:11.93 0:13.37 [2] 8.8L 0:38.04 -3

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.37)

4 7 ABOVE THE LOT 13 62.2 0:11.82 0:12.90 [4] 9L 0:37.59 +6

Jim Byrne 800m 800m (0:12.90)

5 6 I'M HITCHIN' BRO 9 61.6 0:11.88 0:13.91 [5] 15.8L 0:39.11 +5

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:13.91)

Scratched: Grenadiers (#13), Silesian (#4), Sibylla (#12), Kipling's Journey (#2), Shopping Wise (#5), Daintree Diva (#9), Dubai Dee (#10), Ramoka (#11)
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